



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 34164 of 2025

Firoz Khan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mahendra Bahadur Singh, Vijeta Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Ms. Vijeta Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. The matter pertains to Sections 299 and 302 of B.N.S.
3. The Registry may place the matter before the appropriate Bench dealing with the roster.
4. List this case on 16.09.2025, as fresh.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

September 9, 2025

Shivangi