



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 34164 of 2025

Firoz Khan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Mahendra Bahadur Singh, Vijeta Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Ms. Vijeta Singh appears for the applicant and Shri Arvind Kumar, Learned AGA appears for the opposite party No.1.
2. Shri Arvind Kumar, Learned AGA prays for time to obtain instructions and the complete case diary.
3. Time so sought is granted.
4. Put up as fresh on 02.12.2025.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

November 18, 2025

A. Pandey